

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 514/2024
In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19377/2023

Ajay Kumar Indoria Son Of Late Shri R.K. Indoria, Aged About 65 Years, Resident Of 299, Block-25, Rangoli Garden, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.).

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. Smt. Pallavi Sharma Daughter Of Shri M.P. Sharma, Resident of 113/29, Rangoli Garden, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur.
2. Shri Jyoti Prakash Son Of Shri Ramlakhan, Resident Of Block 954/14, Rangoli Garden, Maharana Pratap Marg, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur.
3. Shri Sachin Kumar Son Of Unknown, Resident Of 348/12, Rangoli Garden, Maharana Pratap Marg, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur.
4. Smt. Rajni Singh Wife Of Shri Kaushik Sen, Resident Of 1168/17, Rangoli Garden, Maharana Pratap Marg, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Surya Pratap Singh for Mr. Ashish Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

21/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the instant contempt petition.

Permission is granted.

Accordingly, the present civil contempt petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J